# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cerestar Holding B.V.	11/29/2005

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Labopharm Inc.	
Street Address:	480, boulevard Armand-Frappier	
City:	Laval, Quebec	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	H7V 4B4	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6607748

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)523-1231

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 6175701657

Email: rmorin@goodwinprocter.com

Correspondent Name: Goodwin Procter LLP, Attn: Patent Admin.

Address Line 1: Exchange Place

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	LABOPHARM #7
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall D. Morin

Total Attachments: 2

source=LAB#7 Cerestar assignment#page1.tif source=LAB#7 Cerestar assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0843

500090871

UU UVŞ H

## **ASSIGNMENT**

### UNIVERSAL

WHEREAS Cerestar Holding B.V. (the "assignor"), whose full post office address is Nijverheidsstraat 1, P.O. Box 9, 4551 LA Sans van Gent, The Netherlands, is the owner by assignment of part of all rights, title and interest in an invention entitled: "CROSS-LINKED HIGH AMYLOSE STARCH FOR USE IN CONTROLLED-RELEASE PHARMACEUTICAL FORMULATIONS AND PROCESS FOR ITS MANUFACTURE" and described in U.S. Patent No 6,607,748, issued August 19, 2003;

WHEREAS Labopharm Inc. (the "assignee") whose full post office address is 480, boulevard Armand-Frappier, Laval, Québec, Canada, H7V 4B4 is desirous of acquiring said part of the above rights and interest;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the assignor has and by these presents does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the assignee, its successors and assigns, it entire rights, title and interest in said invention, and in and to any applications based thereon filed in any country, including the right to file said applications under the provisions of the Patent Cooperation Treaty and under the Paris Convention; all of the assignor's right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in any country upon said invention and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitute application(s) which may be filed upon said invention, in any country; and the assignor hereby authorizes and requests the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said applications to said assignee.

The assignor further agrees without any payment by said assignees other than expenses incurred by the assignor to communicate to said assignee, its representatives or agents, any facts relating to said invention, including evidence for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; and execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon the assignor heirs, legal representatives, administrators and assigns.

All assigned rights, titles and interests in said invention are being supplied with no warranties, express or implied, including any warranty or merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, except assignor does warrant that he has the right to enter this agreement, that assignor does own the rights, titles and interests in said invention and that assignor has the right to transfer the rights, titles and interests in said invention to the assignee.

P**ATEQ**T REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0844 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the assignor and assignees have hereunto set their hand(s) and seal.

	//	
CERESTAR	HOLDING	B.V.

Witness

By: If place the grade Title: See Leader

Date:

24. M.05

LABOPHARM INC.

Witness By: Allan Mandelzys

Title: Vice-President

Business development

Date:

**RECORDED: 04/04/2006** 

PATENT

REEL: 017411 FRAME: 0845